. O
UNOFFICIAL COp

When recorded mail to: #:7096355

First American Titie TG LI Doc#: | 1207317024 Fee: $80.00

nerici ‘ _ Eugene "Gene" Moore RHgP Fee:$10.00
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1806.10 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
P.O. Box 27670

Date: 08/13/2012 11:22 AM Pg: 1
Santa Ana, CA 92799 g 1of7

Loan # 2005679696

i [

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION}

This Loan Medilication Agreement ("Agreement”), made 11/7/11, between ELIZABETH VELEZ, Single
{"Borrower™) residing at 2116 N AVERS AVE, CHICAGO, IL, 60647-3422 and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. by assignment as Mortgagee of record (solely as nomince for Lender and
Lender’s sustessors and assigns) ("Lender”) having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick, MD 21703 and
amends and sup;iements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”)
dated 09/26/08 a1d recorded on 10/14/08, Document number 0828850084, Book number na, Page na in the
Official Records ot ZOOK County, Hlinois and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by the
Security Instrument , v nich covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Properiy”, located at 2116 N AWERS AVE, CHICAGQ, IL, 60647-3422, the real property

deseribed as being set forth‘as follows: APM: _ ‘N.ﬂ '33 S'” 703560‘36

(SCZATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

In consideration of the mutual promises and agrecments exchanged , the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary centained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L. As of 11/07/11, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance™)
15 U.S. $ 378.293.04. The Borrower acknowledges tha. intcrest has accrued but has nol been patd and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary Lo protect or
enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, asid that such interest, costs and expenscs in the total
amount of $ 64,311.38, have been added to the indebtedness under he terms of the Note and Security Instrument
and the loan re-amortized over 360 months. When payments resumé on 12/01/11, the New Unpaid Principal
Balance will be § 442,604.42,

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Intérost, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4:125% «ffective 11/01/11 (the
"Interest Change Date™). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of prisivipai and interest of U.S. $
2,145.08 (which does not include amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginping on 12/01/11 and
continuing thereafler on the same date of each succeeding month until princtpal and interestare paid in full.

[fan 11/01/41 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Date. Ail Jiher terms
stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481, or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3.10all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written

consent. the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

{

Page |




1207317024 Page: 2 of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the Lender excrcises this option , the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Sccurily Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior (o
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by

the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) 8" terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for implementing, or
relating to, any rhange or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,

(b) all terins)and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed 1o,
or part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to
in () above.

3. Nothing tn this Agreement shall be understood or construed 1o be a satistaction or release in whole or in part
ol the Note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unenanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all
of the terms and provisions thereof, as asiicided by thisAgreement.

6. [tis mutually agreed that the Security Inttrumeant shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and (hat neither
the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtcdress nor the Security Instrument shall in any way be prejudiced

by this Agreement, but said obligation and Securit;” Instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and
the rights of the parties thereunder shall remain in full forct and effect except as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed, sealed asd delivered this agreement on the date above
written.

/ //v /f L”’;%/w‘f Q)//V{/

Date Borroder - ELIZABETH VELEZ
Date Borrower -
Wy,
Date Borrower - \\\\“g‘(RAT]o :(: oy
\\.\ c?\ anrdreg, ‘S\
s“‘& o'... JE \..}"p
{ arry Baumann §0 .-091" X
: T - stant Secrelary SQ;
e Borrower Muﬂgag?gfc{mmu Registiaticn Syslems, nC. § g g %
LA .
% 3k

/ /i— Mortggge Efectronic Registration Systems, Inc. %5
>
Date B)//}éi—-——"—'_“ 98V9 J_ao“

‘./
CitiMortgage, Inc.

73l

WM BGE,
Y aE—— SREe Y,
' §§_-"' ORATE % 43
204 S/ 5
2 h OY AS

e
S
»f(
O,

»zf,ﬁ'




1207317024 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of j,\\ W)\‘% )
)Sg
County of C,Odt/

n thi \O day of NO\E‘O“W ’wll , beforg me personally
dppeared_g\mm ﬂ(z &2, to me known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who executed

the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR {ree act
and deed.

IN TESTIMZNY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid,atieJsy and year first above written.

Notary Public ;

.. . \ \l 1
My Commission Expires: AL, Y
Y ~ 'OFFICGMLSEAL'
Fairbanks
Notary Public, State of Nincis
: nty
My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2014

State 6f _ )
) S8
County of

On this day of . beforc me persunally appeared
to me known or proved to be the person{s) described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/T HEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR trec/acC and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and aftixed my official seal 11 the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 3

TR e L R A R et s mendi : I




1207317024 Page: 4 of 7

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Missouri )

)
County of St Charles )

On 01/30/2012 , befare me appeared Larry Baumann , to me personally known,
being by me duly sworn or affirmed, whose address is 1000 Technology Drive, O'Fallon, MO
63368-2240 did say that he is the Vice President Of Citimortgage, Inc., and that the seal fixed to the
foregoincnstrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed
and sealed’1n behalf of said corparation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and Larry Baumann
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation, and that such
individual mad=z such appearance before the undersigned in the City of O’Fallon, State of Missouri.

wL =

Michael J Ronimous
Notary Public

Ak ok kR ko ok sk ok ofe e ok o sk sk sk ok oo R OK Ok S Kk otk ok ok R R R Rk kK SR K R ok ok ok Sk R R oK K ok g %

State of Missouti )

County of St Charles )

On 01/30/2012 , before me appeared Larry Baumann , to me personally known,
being by me duly swomn or affirmed, whose address is 1000 Technolegy Drive, /O allon, MO
63368-2240 did say that he is an Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registraticn Systems,
Inc., and that the seal fixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporatiarn, and
that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of
Directors, and Larry Baumann acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of
O'Faiion, State of Missouri.

Michael J Ronimous
Notary Public

LPSHAREANOTARY SCOTT E.bOC

B R SR e e AN Pl o < fTsf s



1207317024 Page: 5 of 7

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

ey

cii

Prepared By; Loan Modification Team

CitiMortgaze, Inc.

1000 Technology Drive
O’Fallon, MO '62348-2240
1-866-272-4745

Loan Number: 2005679696

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES NAME(S) IN
THE INSTRUMENT.

G

MICHAEL RONIMOUS, DOCUMENT PROCESSING UNIT
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.




1207317024 Page: 6 of 7

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF
COOK, WITH A SITUS ADDRESS OF 2116 N AVERS AVE 2, CHICAGO, IL 60647-3422
CURRENTLY OWNED BY VELEZ ELIZABETH HAVING A TAX ASSESSOR NUMBER OF 13-35.
117-035-0000 AND BEING THE SAME PROPERTY MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS BLOCK6
GRANT & KEENEYS ADD TO PENNO CK AND DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 658638
RECORDED 09/28/1995.




1207317024 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording requested by and
When recorded mail to:

First American Title

Loss Mitigation Title Services-LMTS
P.O, Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

Attn: LMTS

PREPARED BY:

Michael Ronimous - CitiMortgage, Inc.
1000 Technelrgy Drive

O’Fallon, MO €.368-2240

.............................. [Spoi:e Above This Line For Recording Dataf......ccsscicnnnecrravrervesssoniorsivens
Loan Modification Agreement

STATE: IL
COUNTY: Cook

ORDER #: 7096355

PIN#: 13351170350000

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
{ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)




